ANALYSIS OF FLOW FIELD ACROSS BLUNT FIN WITH
DIMPLES –EXPERIMENTATION
Wg Cdr Muthu kumara samy Sekaran1 ,B. Achu Naik2
Vel Tech Dr RR & Dr SR Technical University, 42, Avadi Veltech Road,
Chennai, 600 062,India
e mail: sekaran.muthu@gmail.com   Moble: +91 98401.05664
Abstract
Experimental studies are made on

2. The holes of 2 mm diameter were made
on the apex of the blunt fin to reduce the
shock wave / boundary layer interaction, and
to see more effectiveness of holes on shock
wave / boundary layer interaction the
diameter of holes was increased to 4 mm.
Even though surface roughness has  a major
impact on this shock wave / boundary layer
interaction , for this study we have kept the
surface roughness issue aside, and compared
the various parameters with the  same level
of surface smoothness.
For Blunt fin with holes  ( F-aa-bb-cc-dd )
F- Single fin, aa-thickness, bb- height, cc- number of holes, dd-diameter of hole
Identification No. Length (L) Thickness (t) Height (H) Diameter of hole (d)
F12120000 45 12 12 0
F12120102 45 12 12 2
F12120202 45 12 12 2
F12120204 45 12 12 4
F12120204 45 12 12 4
F12180204 45 12 18 4
F12240204 45 12 24 4
Identificati
on No.
Length (L) Thickness (t) Height (H) Diameter of dimple (d)
1DF0204 45 12 12 4